19% of total Personal Loans

Offering new loan solutions to individuals

A 100% online Personal Loan, available to BPI Net and APP
Customers, for a financing amount up to 5 000 € for 60 months

Renting
Launch of Renting for
Individuals and Companies,
with a single‐product offer.

Instant Loan BPI
Launch of Fixed Rate Mortgage
Loans, a solution for Customers
looking for security, with a fixed
payment until the end of the loan.

Available for 10, 15, 20, 25 or 30
years.

13

Customer deposits increase 9.3% YoY

Customer resources

 Customer deposits increase
by 1.8 Bi.€ (+9.3% yoy)

1) Proforma considering the sale of da BPI Gestão de Ativos and BPI GIF.
2) Includes retail bonds of 35 M. € in Dec. 17 and 18 M. € in Dec. 18.
3) Does not include the effect of securitization operations (BPI calculation).
4) In Nov. 2018. The PPR's include PPR in the form of mutual funds and capitalization insurance. For this reason, these PPRs are excluded in the calculation of the mutual funds and Capitalization Insurance market shares.

The Bank has actively being reducing its offer of deposits to institutional investors to
optimize liquidity ratios (LCR).

In M.€ dec.17
proforma1)

dec.18 YoY

I. On‐balance sheet resources 20 719 22 052 6.4%

Customer deposits2 19 368 21 160 9.3%

Institutional and financial
investors deposits

1 351  892 ‐34%

II. Assets under management 9 754 9 191 ‐5.8%
Mutual funds 5 658 5 083 ‐10.2%
Capitalisation insurance 4 096 4 107 0.3%

III. Public offerings 2 151 1 952 ‐9.2%

Total 32 624 33 195 1.8%

Market shares 31 Dec. 17 31 Oct. 18

Total deposits 3 9.8% 9.9%
Mutual funds 4 16.4% 16.1%
PPR's4 12.8% 10.7%
Capitalisation
insurance4 14.3% 15.2%

14

65

307

504
631

15 16 17 18

Improving Customer Experience

Redesign
of main
Customer
Journeys

Increase usage,
improve service

and sales

Improvement of
the digital

solutions and
Efficiency of the
Commercial
Network

# 1

# 1

# 2
Dec.18 vs.
Dec.17

Total Digital

BPI App

+60%

+12%

Regular users of
Digital Banking

Internet and mobile
banking penetration2)

 Internet
banking
Individuals

 Internet
banking
Corporates

 Mobile
Banking

1) Active customers 1st holders, individuals and companies.
2) Individuals BASEF (Dec.18 accumulated), Empresas DATAE (2018).

 Personal loans origination

 Origination and increased limits

[…]

Reclassification of costs from Other administrative expenses to Commissions paid
Until 31 December 2017, Banco BPI followed the Chart of Accounts of Banco of Portugal defined in Instruction 9/2005, which specified the inclusion of some costs in Other administrative
expenses. Taking into account the revocation of the instruction and the integration / alignment of accounting policies with CaixaBank, costs that depend on the evolution of the business
and which have as a counterpart a benefit charged to the clients, were reclassified from Other administrative expenses to Commissions paid.

Profit and loss account for 2017 restated
The items in the profit and loss account of 2017 (and respective quarters) were restated (Proforma figures) recognizing the contribution of BPI Vida e Pensões, BPI Gestão de Ativos and BPI
GIF to the consolidated results in accordance with IFRS 5, the adoption of a new structure of the financial statements, with the entry into force of IFRS 9, as well as the reclassification of
costs from Other administrative expenses to Commissions paid as mentioned above.

37



As reported Non recurr.2)
Excl. non
recurr.

As reported Non recurr.1)
Excl. non
recurr.

Excl. non
recurr.

Net interest income  388.3  388.3  422.6  422.6 8.8%
Dividend income  6.5  6.5  1.7  1.7 ‐73.6%
Equity accounted income  13.4  13.4  7.5  7.5 ‐44.5%
Net fee and commission income  263.0  263.0  277.8  277.8 5.6%
Gains/(losses) on financial assets and liabilities and other  14.5  14.5  84.6  59.6  25.1 73.4%
Other operating income and expenses (23.5) (23.5) (12.9) (12.9) 45.0%
Gross income  662.1  662.1  781.2  59.6  721.6 9.0%
Staff expenses (368.7) (105.8) (262.9) (262.2) (21.1) (241.1) ‐8.3%
Other administrative expenses (150.6) (150.6) (172.9) (3.1) (169.8) 12.8%
Depreciation and amortisation (21.8) (21.8) (23.8) (23.8) 9.1%
Operating expenses (541.1) (105.8) (435.3) (458.9) (24.2) (434.7) ‐0.1%
Net operating income  121.1 (105.8)  226.9  322.3  35.4  286.9 26.5%
Impairment losses and other provisions  0.5  0.5  47.7  47.7
Gains and losses in other assets  12.2  12.2  85.0  98.8 (13.8) ‐213.3%
Net income before income tax  133.8 (105.8)  239.6  455.0  134.2  320.8 33.9%
Income tax (40.7)  29.0 (69.7) (122.9) (20.4) (102.5) 47.0%
Net income from continuing operations  93.1 (76.8)  169.9  332.1  113.7  218.3 28.5%
Net income from discontinued operations  30.6  30.6  64.2  64.2
Income attributable to non‐controlling interests  (0.0) (0.0)
Net income  123.7 (46.2)  169.9  396.3  178.0  218.3 28.5%

In M.€
20182017 restated

Income Statement of activity in Portugal

Note: The 2017 income statement restated reflects the restatement of the contribution of BPI Vida e Pensões, BPI Gestão de Activos and BPI GIF to the consolidated results in accordance with IFRS 5, the adoption of a
new income statement structure following the entry into force of IFRS 9, and the reclassification of some costs from Other administrative expenses to Commissions paid.

Annexes

Non recurring impacts:
In 2017 – costs of 76.8 M.€ (105.8 before taxes) with early retirements and voluntary terminations, gain of 8.6 M.€ after taxes with the sale of BPI Vida e Pensões (recorded in the caption “Net